CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

El Paso

Uil

2010

BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
MGB GROUP, INC. MARTINEZ BROS, HORIZONE
SAN ANTONIO, TX CONTRACTORS, LLC. CONSTRUCTION |, LTD.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (1 OF 6) BIDDER (2 OF 6) BIDDER (3 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID |
1 7 MO BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC $1,003.95 $7,657.65 $3,000.00 $21,000,00 $2,500.00 $17,500.00
CONTROL
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT
2 | aess | oy PAVEMENT, BASE GOURSE & $14.22 $52,116.30 $10.00 $36,650.00 $15.70 $57,540.50
EXCAVATION OF UNCLASSIFIED SOILS
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND/OR
3 | 1708 | LF CURs & BT $3.06 $5,217.30 $4.00 $6,820.00 $3.70 $6.308.50
4 570 sy REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS $3.28 $1,869.60 $10.00 $5,700.00, $6.50 $3,705.00
5 140 sy REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS $7.66 $1,072.40 $12.00 $1,680,00 $8.20 $1,148.00
INSTALL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER :
6 | 325 | LF ANDIOA oL Lo S $15.32 $49,713.40 $11.00 $35,605.00 $11.80 $38,291.00
7 | 1710 | sy INSTALL 4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK $30.63 $52,377.30 $33.50 $57,285.00 $34.80 $59,508.00
INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE
8 140 | sv DRIVEWAY WITH KoL b SURD $41.57 $5,819.80 $40.00 $5,600.00 $44.90 $6,286.00
INSTALL REINFORCED CONGRETE
9 a7 EA | DRIVEWAY WITH ROLLED CURB (RIGHT $175.03 $6,476.11 $1,500.00 $55,500.00 $2,550.00 $94,350.00
OF WAY ENTRY REQUIRED)
INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE
10 830 sy PARKIAY $49.23 $40,860.90 $50.00 $41,500.00 $75.00 $62,250,00
11 | 7200 | sy |INSTALLASP HA%TOTJ’;VS'EMENT AND BASE $32.82 $236,304.00 $25.00 $180,000,00 $20.35 $146,520.00
INSTALL 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE
12 122 sy e $76.58 $9,342.76 $60.00 $7,320.00 $58.40 $7,124.80
13 45 LF | INSTALL 2" TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT $16.41 $738.45 $25.00 $1,125.00 $10,00 $450.00

#
Approved By: WY\

Date: §/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 1 0of 12.




Approved By:

Date: 6/19/201

BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEVMENTS BID NO: 2014-381
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUGTION MANAGEMENT
MGB GROUP, INC. MARTINEZ BROS. HORIZONE
SAN ANTONIO, TX CONTRACTORS, LLC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (1 OF 6) BIDDER (2 OF 6) BIDDER (3 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
INSTALL 24" DIAMETER DRILL SHAFT
14 2 LF FOUNDATION $109.39 $2,625.36 $330.00 $7,920.00 $200.00 $4,800.00
15 40 LF INSTALL 6' ROCKWALL $131.27 $5,250.80 $55.00 $2,200.00 $70.00 $2,800.00
16 190 LF INSTALL 6' WROUGHT IRON FENGE $21.88 $4,157.20 $45.00 $8,550.00 $50.00 $9,500.00
17 1 EA INSTALL WROUGHT IRON GATE $3,038.22 $3,938.22 $1,850.00 $1.850.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
18 22 Ea | INSTALL RE'NFT%\:E% HADICAP CURB $940.80 $20,697.60 $875.00 $19,250,00 $870.00 $19,140.00
19 | 4800 | LF INSTALL TEMPORARY SILT FENCE $3.28 $15,744,00 $2.35 $11,280.00 $1.85 $8,880.00
20 | 480 | LF REMOVE TEMPORARY SILT FENGE $1.09 $5,232.00 $0.60 $2,880.00 $0.30 $1,440.00
INSTALL CONSTRUCTION
21 500 sy TSRS $10.94 $5,470.00 $3.50 $1,750.00 $8.00 $4,000,00
REMOVE CONSTRUGTION
22 500 sy e e $2.19 $1,085.00 $2.76 $1,375.00 $2.50 $1,250.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | (ITEMS 1-22) $533,776.15 $512,030.00 $554,441.80
.| MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID ) $16,013.23 $24,500.00 $17,000,00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID | AND MOBILIZATION) $549,780.38 $537,430.00 $571,441.80

2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS




BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
MGB GROUP, INC. MARTINEZ BROS. HORIZONE
SAN ANTONIO, TX CONTRACTORS, LLC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (1 OF 6) BIDDER (2 OF 6) BIDDER (3 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# Qry PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER
1 1,910 LF  [PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, $36.16 $69,065.60 $37.50 $71,625.00 $45.00 $85,950.00
VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE
IN PLACE
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE
IRON WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH
2 45 LF |FITTINGS, VALVES, AND AGGESSORIES: $101.71 $4,576.95 $48.00 $2,160.00 $55.00 $2,475.00
COMPLETE IN PLAGE
REPLACE AND RE-CONNEGT 3/4-INCH
WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS,
3 45 EA |ALVES, METER BOX AND $711.96 $32,038.20 $750.00 $33,750.00 $635.00 $28,575.00
ACCESSORIES; COMPLEYE IN PLACE
REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT
4 1 EA | ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, $5,085.44 $5,085.44 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00
VALVES AND ACCESSORIES
REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE
5 1 EA | YDRANT ASSEMBLY $452.04 $452.04 $300.00 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00
RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
ASSEMBLY AND RE-CONNECT TO NEW
6 1 EA |WATER MAIN COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, $1,695.15 $1,695.15 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00
VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENGH BOX,
7 1,955 LF  [SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), $1.13 $2,209.15 $1.00 $1,955.00 $2.00 $3,910.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE
8 3,000 LB |ADDITIONAL FITTINGS $1.70 $5,100.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $2.95 $8,850.00
PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND
RESTORATION WITH 2-INGH HMAG, AS
9 420 SF |PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS: $3.96 $1,663.20 $7.00 $2,940.00 $4.00 $1,680.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE
CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK);
10 18 CY |UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY $90.41 $1,446.56 $100.00 $1,600.00 $80.00 $1,280.00
SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE
SUM TOTAL BASE BID Il (ITEMS 1-10) $123,332,29 $124,730.00 $143,520.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID II) $3,698.81 $6,000.00 $7,000.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID Il AND MOBILIZATION} $127,031.10 $130,730.00 $150,520.00

Approved By: V(Y\

Date: 5/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 3 of 12




BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
MGB GROUF, INC. MARTINEZ BROS, HORIZONE
SAN ANTONIO, TX CONTRACTORS, LLC. CONSTRUGTION I, LTD.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (1 OF 6) BIDDER (2 OF 6) BIDDER (3 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

# ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID Il

FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE
JRON (D) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE,

1 1,606 | LF |INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT $99.79 $160,262.74 $63.00 $101,178.00 $58.00 $93,148.00
LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND
TEMPORARY BY-PASS
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH SDR 35
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER

2 374 LF  |PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED: INCLUDING, $44.35 $16,566.90 $40.00 $14,960.00 $37.00 $13,838.00
BUT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND
TEMPORARY BY-PASS

3 9 EA g&\g‘gARD MANHOLES; COMPLETE IN $2,661.09 $23,049.81 $2,600.00 $23,400.00 $3,100.00 $27,900.00
STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH ‘

4 6 VF  |FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF $3,171.14 $19,026.84 $150.00 $900.00 $335.00 $2,010.00
DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
RE-CONNECT EXISTING 4-INCH SERVICE

5 33 EA |LATERALS TO NEW SEWER MAIN WITH $277.20 $9,147.60 $500.00 $16,500.00 $680.00 $22,440.00
FITTINGS; COMPLETE IN PLACE
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX,

6 1980 | LF |SHORING OR BRACING METHODS) $1.11 $2,197.80 $3.00 $5,940.00 $2.00 $3,960.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE
CONCRETE CAP, 6-INCHES THICK,

7 10 LF oML ETE o SINCHE $33.26 $332.60 $40.00 $400.00 $10.00 $100.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID Il (ITEMS 1-7) $231,504.29 $163,278.00 $163,396.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID ll) $6,312.34 $7,800.00 $8,000.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID lll AND MOBILIZATION) $237,816.63 $171,078.00 $171,396.00

Approved By:MY\

Date: 6/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT.,, LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS




BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
MGB GROUP, INC., MARTINEZ BROS, HORIZONE
SAN ANTONIO, TX CONTRACTORS, LLC. CONSTRUCTION |, LTD.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (1 OF 6) BIDDER (2 OF 6) BIDDER (3 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

# ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SGHEDULE: BASE BID IV

1 32 LF | INSTALL 12" RCP STORM SEWER (CL Iil) $50.39 $1,612.48 $48.00 $1,536.00 $53.00 $1,696.00

2 181 LF | INSTALL 18" RGP STORM SEWER (CL Iil) $50.39 $0,120.59 $50.00] $9,050.00 $55.00 $9,955.00

3 11 LF | INSTALL 18" RCP STORM SEWER (CL V) $78.38 $862.18 $70.00 $770,00 $75.50 $830,50

4 438 LF | INSTALL 24" RCP STORM SEWER (CL Iil) $78.38 $34,330.44 $56.00 $24,528.00 $70.50 $30,879.00

5 222 LF | INSTALL 30" RCP STORM SEWER (CL Iil) $134.37 $20,830.14 $80.,00 $17,760.00 $99.00 $21,978.00

6 645 LF | INSTALL 36" RCP STORM SEWER (CL Iif) $156.76 $101,110.20 $97.00 $62,565.00 $128.00 $82,560.00

7 4 ga | 'NSTALL 48" DIAMETER STORM SEWER $3,350.22 $13,436.88 $2,500.00) $10,000.00 $3,100.00 $12,400.00

MANHOLE
8 11 Ea | INSTALL72" DIAMETER STORM SEWER $4.702.91 $51,732.01 $5,800.00 $63,800.00 $5,925.00 $65,175.00
MANHOLE
INSTALL DROP INLET TYPE | (2 GRATE)
9 12 EA S TRUGTUR S $3,583.17 $42,908.04 $5,750.00 $69,000,00 $6,000.00 $72,000,00
INSTALL THRUST BLOCK OUTFALL
10 1 EA oot $0,629.77 $9,620.77 $5,662.00 $5,662.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
INSTALL HEADWALLAINGWALL OUTFALL
1 1 EA R $7,838.19 $7,838.19 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
EXCAVATION OF UNCLAGSIEIED
12 | 3200 | CY |MATERIALS FOR PONDING AREA (CUT TO $7.50 $24,000.00 $12.00 $38,400.00 $15.90 $50,880.00
WASTE)

13 346 cy |INSTALLE" RE‘NF(’SE'ED CONCRETE RIP- $55.99 $19,372.54 $336.00 $116,256.00 $650.00 $224,900,00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV (ITEMS 1-13) $345,873.46 $421,327.00 $563,253.50
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID V) $10,375.52 $19,000.00 $23,000,00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID iV AND MOBILIZATION) $356,248.98 $440,327.00 $606,253.50

Approved By: V(Y\

Date: 6/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT,, LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 5 of 12




BID TITLE:

RAMOS CT,, LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
MGB GROUP, INC. MARTINEZ BROS. HORIZONE
SAN ANTONIO, TX CONTRACTORS, LLC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD.
EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (1 OF 6) BIDDER (2 OF 6) BIDDER (3 OF 8)
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | AND MOBILIZATION $549,789,38 $537,430.00 $571,441.80
SUM TOTAL BASE BID Il AND MOBILIZATION $127,031.10 $130,730.00 $150,520.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID Ill AND MOBILIZATION $237,816.63 $171,078.00 $171,396.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV AND MOBILIZATION $356,248.98 $440,327.00 $606,253.50
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1, II, lll, IV AND MOBILIZATION $1,270,886.09 $1,279,565.00 $1,499,611.30
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, NO. 2 & NO. 3 ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES
BID BOND YES YES YES
NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

Approved By:m

Date: 6/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 6 of 12




BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
KARLSRUHER, INC. dba GARCOM, INC. CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.
CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (4 OF 6) BIDDER (5 OF 6) BIDDER (6 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID |
1 7 MO BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC $3,128.00 $21,896.00 $8,800.00 $61,600.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00
CONTROL
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT $94.410.40
2 3665 | Cv PAVEMENT, BASE COURSE & $16.62 $60,812.30 $25.76} corrrAcrone——— $15.00 $54,675.00
EXCAVATION OF UNCLASSIFIED SOILS TOTAL = §84,417.73
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND/OR $7,621.35
3 1705 | LF CORS 3 AR $2.79 $4,756.95 $4.47 R $5.00 $8,525.00
TOTAL = $7,614.53
$4,862.10
4 570 sY REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS $7.58 $4,320.60 $8.53 s srrrsTone—— $8.00 $4,560.00
TOTAL = $4,859.25
$3,362.80
5 140 sy REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS $10.59 $1,482.60 $24.02 gt | $20.00 $2,800.00
TOTAL = $3.363.08
INSTALL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER $30,957.30
6 3245 | LF ANDIOR ROLLER S s $14.19 $46,046.55 $9.54 gt $16.00 $51,920,00
TOTAL = $30.947.57
$50,616.00
7 1,710 sY INSTALL 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $33.32 $56,977.20 $29.60  CONTRACTORS | $40.00 $68,400.00
TOTAL = $50.617.71
INSTALL REINFORCED CONGRETE
8 140 sy DRVE AT WiTh o LamCRET $60.47 $8,465.80 $42.90 $6,006.00 $75.00 $10,500.00
INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE
9 37 EA | DRIVEWAY WITH ROLLED CURB (RIGHT $3,085.00 $114,145.00 $2,530.00 $63,610.00 $1,800.00 $66,600.00
OF WAY ENTRY REQUIRED)
INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE
10 830 sy AR $85.66 $71,007.80 $57.20 $47,476.00 $105.00 $87,150.00
11 | 7200 | sy [INSTALL ASPHA'-CTOZ’;VSiMENT AND BASE $22.21 $159,912,00 $16.50 $118,800.00 $25.00 $180,000.00)
INSTALL 8* REINFORCED CONCRETE
12 122 sy P $60.47 $7,377.34 $42.90 $5,233.80 $85.00 $10,370.00
13 45 LF | INSTALL 2" TRAFFIC SIGNAL GONDUIT $14.81 $666.45 $14.30 $643.50 $0.00 $4,050.00

Approved By: Uﬂ\

Date: 6/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 7 of 12




BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUGTION MANAGEMENT
KARLSRUHER, INC, dba GARCOM, INC. CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.
CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (4 OF 6) BIDDER (5 OF 6) BIDDER (6 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QrY PRICE PRICE PRICE
INSTALL 24" DIAMETER DRILL SHAFT
14 2 LF oUNDAo $154.25 $3,702.00 $550.00 $13,200.00 $325.00 $7,800.00
15 40 LF INSTALL 8' ROCKWALL $67.87 $2,714.80 $44.00 $1,760.00 $175.00 $7,000.00
16 190 LF INSTALL & WROUGHT IRON FENCE $74.04 $14,067.60 $55.00 $10,450.00 $125.00 $23,750,00
17 1 EA INSTALL WROUGHT IRON GATE $2,282.00 $2,262.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
18 22 Ea | INSTALL RE'NF'E%A%% HADICAP CURB $956.35 $21,039.70 $990.00 $21,780.00 $1,050.00 $23,100.00
$15,840.00
19 | 4800 | LF INSTALL TEMPORARY SILT FENGE $1.85 $8,880.00 $3.30|corrrrasaone $3.00 $14,400.00
TOTAL = $15.480.00
20 | 480 | LF REMOVE TEMPORARY SILT FENGE $0.80 $3,840.00 $1.21 $5,808.00 $1.00 $4,800.00
INSTALL CONSTRUGTION )
2 500 sy A $9.26 $4,630.00 $4.95 $247500 $10.00 $5,000.00
REMOVE CONSTRUCTION $1,240.00
2 500 sy v $6.17 $3,085.00 $2.48 correREToRs $5.00 $2,500.00
$601,052.25
SUM TOTAL BASE BID [ (ITEMS 1-22) $622,207.60 $678,200.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $601,039.95
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID I) $15,557.00 $28,500,00 $25,000,00
$620,552.25
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID | AND MOBILIZATION) $637,854,60 $703,200,00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $629,539.95

Approved By: M

Date: 6/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 8 of 12




CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $183,627.99

BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
KARLSRUHER, INC. dba GARCOM, INC. CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.
CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (4 OF 6) BIDDER (5 OF 6) BIDDER (6 OF 6)
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER $99,453.70
1 1,910 LF PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, $42.57 $81,308.70 $52.07 $40.00 $76,400.00
VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE CONTRACTOR'S
IN PLACE TOTAL = $99,461.34
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE $12,670.65
IRON WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH I
2 45 LF FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES: $67.87 $3,054.15 $281.77 Py p— $80.00 $3,600.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE TOTAL = $12,679.43
REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4-INCH $31.603.95
WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, e
3 45 EA VALVES, METER BOX AND $950.00 $42,750.00 $702.31 CONTRACTORS $850.00 $38,250.00
ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE TOTAL = $31,603.77
REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT
4 1 EA ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, $6,848.00 $6,848.00 $2,530.00 $2,530.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
VALVES AND ACCESSORIES
REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE
5 1 EA HYDRANT ASSEMBLY $925.00 $925.00 $1,210.00 $1,210.00 $750.00 $750.00
RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
ASSEMBLY AND RE-CONNECT TO NEW
6 1 EA WATER MAIN COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, $3,516.00 $3,516.00 $4,335.10 $4,335.10 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX,
7 1,955 LF  |SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), $1.23 $2,404.65 $3.85 $7,526.75 $3.00 $5,865.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE
8 3,000 LB ADDITIONAL FITTINGS $4.44 $13,320.00 $4.18 $12,540.00] $1.00 $3,000.00
PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND
RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS
9 420 SF PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; $6.17 $2,591.40 $4.40 $1,848.00 $7.50 $3,150.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE
CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK);
10 16 CY [UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY $117.23 $1,875.68 $149.60 $2,393.60 $150.00 $2,400.00
SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE
$176,120.75
SUM TOTAL BASE BID [l (ITEMS 1-10) $158,593.58 $142,915.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $176,127.99
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID )] $4,750.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00
$183,620.75
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID Il AND MOBILIZATION) $163,343.58 $147,915.00

Approved By: (/\‘\

Date: 6/19/2014

2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 9 of 12




BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391

BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
KARLSRUHER, INC. dba GARCOM, INC. CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.

CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
EL PASO, TX

BIDDER (4 OF 6} BIDDER (5 OF 6) BIDDER (6 OF 6)

ITEM | EST. | uNIits DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# Qry PRICE PRICE PRICE

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID Ili
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE
IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE,

1 1,606 | LF [INSTALLED: INCLUDING, BUT NOT $80.21 $128,817.26 $118.80 $190,792.80 $70.00 $112,420.00
LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND
TEMPORARY BY-PASS
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH SDR 35 $30.275.30
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER 1275

2 374 LF  |PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED: INCLUDING, $39.49 $14,760.26 $80.95 $60.00 $22,440.00
BUT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND CONTRACTOR'S
TEMPORARY BY-PASS TOTAL = $30,274.93

3 9 EA ?&ggARD MANHOLES; COMPLETE IN $4,565.00 $41,085.00 $4,950,00 $44,550.00 $5,000.00 $45,000.00
STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH

4 6 VF  |FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF $277.00 $1,662.00 $220.00 $1,320.00 $175.00 $1,050.00

DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

RE-CONNECT EXISTING 4-INCH SERVICE .
5 33 EA  |LATERALS TO NEW SEWER MAIN WITH $500.00 $16,500.00 $1,100.00 $36,300.00 $750.00 $24,750.00
FITTINGS; COMPLETE IN PLACE

TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, -
6 1,980 LF  |SHORING OR BRACING METHODS) $1.23 $2,435.40 $3.85 $7,623.00 $3.00 $5,940.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONCRETE CAP, 6-INCHES THICK,
7 10 LF COMPLETE IN PLACE $22.21 $222.10 $438.90 $4,389.00 $225.00 $2,250.00
$315,250.10
SUM TOTAL BASE BID lil (ITEMS 1-7) $205,491.02 $213,850.00

CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $315,249.73

MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED §% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID Ill) $6,160.00 $14,500.00 $7,500.00

$329,750.10

SUM TOTAL (BASE BID Ill AND MOBILIZATION) $211,651.02 $221,350.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $329,749.73

Approved By: 4 [ S

Date: 6/19/2014 2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS Page 10 of 12




BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
KARLSRUHER, INC. dba GARCOM, INC. CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.
CSA CONSTRUGTORS EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (4 OF 6) BIDDER (5 OF 6) BIDDER (6 OF 6)
ITEM | EST. | UNITS DESGRIPTION uNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QrY PRICE PRICE PRICE
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID IV
$5,249.28
1 32 LF | INSTALL 12" RCP STORM SEWER (CL Ili $49.36 $1,579.52 $164.04f e $115.00 $3,680.00
. TOTAL = $5.429.38
$27,479.42
2 181 LF | INSTALL 18" RCP STORM SEWER (CL Il $47.76 $8,644.56 $151.82{s5rrracrons— $175.00 $31,675.00
TOTAL = $27.470.78
$1,972.74
3 11 LF | INSTALL 18" RCP STORM SEWER (CL V) $67.64 $744.04 $179.38 | e — $550.00 $6,050.00
TOTAL = $1,972.78
4 438 LF | INSTALL 24" RCP STORM SEWER (CL Il $59.92 $26,244.95 $88.00 $38,544.00 $85.00 $37,230.00
$22,057.92
5 222 LF | INSTALL 30" RCP STORM SEWER (CL i) $82.47 $18,308.34 $99.36 s rRACTORT—— $135.00 $29,970.00
TOTAL = §22,058.59
$78,212.70
6 645 LF [ INSTALL 36" RCP STORM SEWER (CL i) $105.14 $67,815.30 $121.26 s5rrracToRe—— $140.00 $90,300.00

TOTAL = $78215.28

INSTALL 48" DIAMETER STORM SEWER

7 4 EA oS $4,257.00 $17,028.00 $3,850.00 $15,400.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00
8 1 ga | INSTALL 72" DIAMETER STORM SEWER $8,391.00 $92,301.00 $4,950.00 $54,450.00 $7,000.00 $77,000.00
MANHOLE
INSTALL DROP INLET TYPE [ (2 GRATE)
9 12 EA S TRUGTURES $6,787.00 $81,444.00 $7,040.00 $84,480.00 $6,000.00 $72,000.00
INSTALL THRUST BLOCK OUTFALL
10 1 EA e aroc! $3,702.00 $3,702.00 $330.00 $330,00) $10,000.00 $10,000.00
17 1 Ea  |INSTALL HEADWALLAWINGWALL OUTFALL $3,516.00 $3,516.00 $2,145.00 $2,145,00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
STRUCTURE
EXCAVATION OF UNGLASSIFIED $49.194.00
12 | 3200 | CY |MATERIALS FOR PONDING AREA (CUT TO $12.34 $39,488.00 $15.37 | rrrreonE—— $10.00 $32,000.00
WASTE) TOTAL = $79,545.40
13 346 cy |INSTALLS RE'NFOSXIED CONCRETE RIP- $381.31 $131,933.26 $229.90 $79,545.40 $350.00 $121,100.00
$450,050.46
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV (ITEMS 1-13) $492,748.98 $535,005.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $450,044.61
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID V) $12,300.00 $21,500.00 $20,000.00
$480,550.46
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID IV AND MOBILIZATION) $505,048.98 $555,005.00

CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $480,544.61

Approved By:
Date: 6/19/2014 2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS Page 11 of 12




Approved By:

BID TITLE: RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2014-391
BID DATE: June 18, 2014 DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUGTION MANAGEMENT
KARLSRUHER, INC. dba GARCOM, INC. CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.
CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX
EL PASO, TX
BIDDER (4 OF 6) BIDDER (5 OF 6) BIDDER (6 OF 6)
$629,552.25
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | AND MOBILIZATION $637,854.69 $703,200.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $629,539.95
$183,620.75
SUM TOTAL BASE BID il AND MOBILIZATION $163,343.58 $147,915.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $183,627.99
$320,750.10
SUM TOTAL BASE BID Il AND MOBILIZATION $211,651.02 $221,350.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $329,749.73
$480,550.46
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV AND MOBILIZATION $505,048.98 $555,005.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = §480,544.61
$1,623,473.56
SUM TOTAL BASE BID |, II, IIl, IV AND MOBILIZATION $1,517,898.27 $1,627,470.00
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $1,623,462.26
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, NO. 2 & NO. 3 ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES
BID BOND YES YES YES

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actua

i | \
14 2014-391 RAMOS CT., LITTLE FLOWER AND MANNING WAY

Date: 8/19/2014

award/execution of contract.

STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Page 12 of 12




